between loans granted by MLP and their refinancing. In addition to this, there are market price risks
within the scope of proprietary trading activities. There are currently only very minor open exposures in
foreign currency in the portfolio.

Possible effects of different interest development scenarios at Group level are portrayed via planning
and simulation calculations. The basis of this is our interest management tool, which makes risks and
their effects transparent in complex interest scenarios.

In this context, cash value changes of all items in the interest ledger are shown in relation to the equity,
with the application of the changes in interest rates prescribed by the Federal Financial Supervisory
Authority. The simulation is performed by automated means for all the interest-bearing and interest-
sensitive items. It is in this manner that the controlling of the interest risk is ensured. It also determined
whether the change in value is always below the threshold of 20 % of equity.

62 MLP Annual Report 2021

Interest rate risks at MLP FHG

Interest Rate Risk (IRR):

Change in net interest income recognized in the income statement

Change in value + 50 BP Change in value - 50 BP

in € million 2021 2020 2021 2020

Result 1.6 0.5 -3.1 -3.8

Quantification* -3.1 -3.8

*Lower value than risk value

Interest rate risks MLP FHG from interest rate shocks

in % Interest rate shock/parallel shift

Change in value +200 BP Change in value -200 BP

2021 2020 2021 2020

Total 0.4 5.8 1.4 -0.6

Real estate risks MLP FHG

Since June 30, 2021, significant real estate risks of DI Deutschland.Immobilien AG incl. its subsidiaries
have been taken into account.

These significant market price risks due to volatile property prices exist in the companies Projekte
Deutschland.Immobilien GmbH and Projekte 2 Deutschland.Immobilien GmbH, which are allocated to
the Holding and Other segment. The risk quantification is based on a VaR approach with a 97%
confidence level. The following overview shows the absolute real estate risk (market price risk) resulting
from the shareholdings of MLP Finanzberatung SE and DI Deutschland.Immobilien AG in the respective